

MACC No. 92/2022

Order No. 38

Dated. 20.06.2024.

Today is fixed for S.R & A.D upon O.P.- 1.
Petitioner as well as O.P. 2 files hazira through lawyer.
O.P. no. 1 Bisurajit Saha Roy appears with V. Nama today.
Fix **22.07.24** for framing of issues.

D/C

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal ,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**