

JOCODENOWB 00768

**MAC Case No. 92/2022 (92)**

**Order No. 51**

**Dated 04.06.2026**

Today is fixed for filing DCF and further evidence.

Petitioner and O.P. No-2 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Fix 21/07/2026 for appearance and filing DCF and further evidence .

**D/C**

**Judge  
(Motor Accident Claim Tribunal)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**